U.S. CAGE Code 06324
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
H
H-3
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Se

Standard EMI Backshell
for 790-024 and 790-025 Cable Connectors
How To Order
799-011 Standard EMI Backshell
FOR 790-024P AND 790-025S CABLE CONNECTORS
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
Series 79
Accessories
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
H
H-4
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
799-011 DIMENSIONS
Shell
Size
A Max. B Max. C D Available
EntriesIn. mm. In . mm. In. mm. In. mm.
A .935 23.75 .450 11.43 .565 14.35 .300 7.62 01
B 1.085 27.56 .450 11.43 .715 18.16 .300 7.62 01 thru 02
C 1.235 31.37 .450 11.43 .865 21.97 .300 7.62 01 thru 03
D 1.335 33.91 .450 11.43 .965 24.51 .300 7.62 01 thru 04
E 1.485 37.72 .450 11.43 1.115 28.32 .300 7.62 01 thru 05
F 1.635 41.53 .450 11.43 1.265 32.13 .300 7.62 01 thru 06
G 1.585 40.26 .533 13.54 1.215 30.86 .383 9.73 01 thru 06
H 2.320 58.93 .560 14.22 1.800 45.72 .410 10.41 01 thru 08
J 1.990 50.55 .450 11.43 1.615 41.02 .300 7.62 01 thru 08
K 2.385 60.58 .450 11.43 2.015 51.18 .300 7.62 01 thru 11
L 2.556 64.92 .560 14.22 2.036 51.71 .410 10.41 01 thru 10
M 2.720 69.01 .620 15.75 2.200 55.88 .470 11.94 01 thru 10; 12
A MAX A MAX
C C
E
E
HEIGHT
HEIGHT
.42 (10.7)
.42 (10.7)
.40 (10.7)
B D B
D
QWIK-TY
(OPTIONAL)EXTENDED
JACKSCREW
CODE E
FILLISTER HEAD
CODE B
2-56 (SIZES A-G, J & K)
4-40 (SIZES H & L)
FEMALE JACKPOST
CODE F
SOCKET HEAD
CODE H
STYLE T - TOP ENTRY STYLE S - SIDE ENTRY
ENTRY SIZE
E Available
SizesCode In. mm.
01 .300 7.62 A thru M
02 .450 11.43 B thru M
03 .600 15.24 C thru M
04 .700 17.78 D thru M
05 .850 21.59 E thru M
06 .965 24.51 F thru M
07 1.155 29.34 H thru M
08 1.345 34.16 H thru M
09 1.460 37.08 K thru M
10 1.581 40.16 K thru M
11 1.760 44.70 K
12 1.645 41.78 M
799-011 Standard EMI Backshell
799-011
Standard EMI Backshell